DATE:

TO:
FROM:

SUBJECT:

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 831

February 6, 2013

School Board

Linda M. Madsen, Ph.D.
Superintendent

GIFTS TO THE DISTRICT

Agenda Item 8

Minnesota Statute 123B.02, subdivision 6 permits school boards to “...receive, for the benefit of the district,
bequests, donations, or gifts for any proper purpose and apply the same to the purpose designated. In that behalf, the
board may act as a trustee of any trust created for the benefit of the district, and for the benefit of pupils thereof.”

BE IT RESOLVED by the School Board of Independent School District 831 that the School Board accept with
appreciation the following contributions and permit their use as designated by the donors:

Donation Donor
$ 25.00 John Wedell
Menomonee Falls, WI
250.00 Randall Gowan
Lifetouch — Maple Grove, MN
500.00 Gregory and Andrea Sandager
Stillwater, MN
500.00 L. Daniel and Susan K Sandager
Scandia, MN
251.00 Sincerely, Inc. Forest Lake
400.00 First State Bank of Wyoming
200.00 FLAAA,
Forest Lake, MN
50.00 Security State Bank of Marine
200.00 FL American Legion Post 225
400.00 FL VFW Post 4210
97.30 Kemps Nickels for Schools

St. Paul

Century Orchestra program

Food for staff in-service

FFA

FFA

Community Education LINK Scholarships
National FFA Convention

National FFA Convention

National FFA Convention
National FFA Convention
FFA

Scandia Elementary student enrichment and activities

Inspire the learner; ignite the potential!

Forest Lake Area Schools * Independent School District 831 « Equal Opportunity Employer



Donations

February 6, 2013

Page 2

$ 50.00

787.10

250.00

105.00

4000.00

100.00

500.00

500.00

18.00
287.00
1650.00

1500.00

Darlene Blegen,
Vadnais Heights, MN

Box Tops for Education,
Young America, MN

Blue Cross Dollars for Doers
Volunteer Shereen Jensen

Wells Fargo Foundation
Anonymous

US Bank matching funds from
Nathan VanAmburg
Wyoming, MN

3M Foundation Volunteer match
Anne and Anthony DePalma

Dave and Dawn Voge
Wyoming, MN

Ken Schak, Forest Lake
Lifetouch, Eden Prairie, MN
Theresa Gieschen, ALC Teacher

Forest Lake Floral

Scandia Elementary 3™ grade student activities — donation
in memory of Maren Kissell

Scandia Elementary student enrichment programs and
activities

Wyoming Elementary

Wyoming Elementary classroom use

Wyoming Elementary educational needs and new fiction in
media center

Wyoming Elementary student needs

Wyoming Elementary

Wyoming Elementary classroom funds

18 Ib turkey - holiday gift for needy family
Scandia Elementary student activities and enrichment
Books for the ALC Library for student use

Floral cooler for the Agricultural department
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