

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 831

Agenda Item 8

DATE: February 6, 2013

TO: School Board

FROM: Linda M. Madsen, Ph.D.

Superintendent

SUBJECT: GIFTS TO THE DISTRICT

Minnesota Statute 123B.02, subdivision 6 permits school boards to "...receive, for the benefit of the district, bequests, donations, or gifts for any proper purpose and apply the same to the purpose designated. In that behalf, the board may act as a trustee of any trust created for the benefit of the district, and for the benefit of pupils thereof."

BE IT RESOLVED by the School Board of Independent School District 831 that the School Board accept with appreciation the following contributions and permit their use as designated by the donors:

Donation		<u>Donor</u>	
\$	25.00	John Wedell Menomonee Falls, WI	Century Orchestra program
2	250.00	Randall Gowan Lifetouch – Maple Grove, MN	Food for staff in-service
5	500.00	Gregory and Andrea Sandager Stillwater, MN	FFA
5	500.00	L. Daniel and Susan K Sandager Scandia, MN	FFA
2	251.00	Sincerely, Inc. Forest Lake	Community Education LINK Scholarships
4	400.00	First State Bank of Wyoming	National FFA Convention
2	200.00	FLAAA, Forest Lake, MN	National FFA Convention
	50.00	Security State Bank of Marine	National FFA Convention
2	200.00	FL American Legion Post 225	National FFA Convention
4	400.00	FL VFW Post 4210	FFA
	97.30	Kemps Nickels for Schools St. Paul	Scandia Elementary student enrichment and activities

\$ 50.00	Darlene Blegen, Vadnais Heights, MN	Scandia Elementary 3 rd grade student activities – donation in memory of Maren Kissell
787.10	Box Tops for Education, Young America, MN	Scandia Elementary student enrichment programs and activities
250.00	Blue Cross Dollars for Doers Volunteer Shereen Jensen	Wyoming Elementary
105.00	Wells Fargo Foundation	Wyoming Elementary classroom use
4000.00	Anonymous	Wyoming Elementary educational needs and new fiction in media center
100.00	US Bank matching funds from Nathan VanAmburg Wyoming, MN	Wyoming Elementary student needs
500.00	3M Foundation Volunteer match Anne and Anthony DePalma	Wyoming Elementary
500.00	Dave and Dawn Voge Wyoming, MN	Wyoming Elementary classroom funds
18.00	Ken Schak, Forest Lake	18 lb turkey - holiday gift for needy family
287.00	Lifetouch, Eden Prairie, MN	Scandia Elementary student activities and enrichment
1650.00	Theresa Gieschen, ALC Teacher	Books for the ALC Library for student use
1500.00	Forest Lake Floral	Floral cooler for the Agricultural department